

## BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 17-102**

## RESOLUTION APPOINTING CHARLIE WELLS AND DAVE PARKER TO POSITION OF DEPUTY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COORDINATORS

## Appointment with the approval of the Mayor

**WHEREAS,** by way of Resolution R-17-97, Patrick Mason was appointed to serve as the Office of Emergency Management Coordinator for the Borough of Highlands, due to a vacancy created, for the unexpired term through December 31, 2018; and

**WHEREAS,** in accordance with <u>N.J.S.A.</u> App.A:9-40-3, each municipal disaster control director shall appoint a deputy municipal disaster control director with the approval of the Mayor; and

**WHEREAS**, in accordance with Directive No. 102 issued by the State Office of Emergency Management, each emergency management coordinator shall appoint one and may appoint more than one Deputy Emergency Management Coordinators with the approval of the Mayor; and

**WHEREAS,** the Borough's Emergency Management Coordinator has appointed Charlie Wells and Dave Parker to serve as the Borough's Deputy Emergency Management Coordinators and the Mayor has approved the said appointments.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that Charlie Wells and Dave Parker be and are hereby appointed to serve as the Deputy Emergency Management Coordinators for the Borough of Highlands for the aforesaid unexpired term which expires December 31, 2018.

Motion: Approve Resolution, moved by Councilmember Broullon; Seconded by Mayor O'Neil

**Vote**: Motion carried by roll call vote (summary: Yes = 5; No = 0). **Yes**: Councilmembers Broullon, Card, D'Arrigo, Wells and Mayor O'Neil

No: None Abstain: None

I, Dwayne M, Harris, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Meeting, held May 03, 2017. **WITNESS** my hand this 12th day of May 2017.

Dwayne M. Harris, RMC Acting Municipal Clerk